COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS STATISTICS
July 1, 2008 vs. July 1, 2007

ACTIVE CASELOADS

STATUS
Probation
Probation - Compact (from other states)
Probation - Nonadjudicated
Probation - Post Release
PROBATION TOTAL
Parole
Parole - Compact (from other states)
Parole - Suspension
PAROLE TOTAL
Intensive Supervision Program - Court
Intensive Supervision Program - Prison
Earned Release Supervision
Medical Release
COMMUNITY INMATE TOTAL

2008

NO. OF
OFFENDERS

10,712
1,296
2,889
7,947
22,844
2,167

470

2,637
941
251

1,779

32

2007
NO. OF
OFFENDERS

13,209
1,195
2,636
7,667
24,707
1,981

485

2,466
938
237

1,655

TOTAL
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